05-0	09-2006
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark C
	234119
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Satisloh Oensingen AG	Name: Satisloh AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Neuhofstrasse 12
Execution Date(s) March 27, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 6340 Baar
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s)
11/122,677 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Steven L. Permut	
Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes,	
Kisselle, P.C.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	-12
	None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
City:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Michigan Zip: 48099	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 248-689-3500	
Fax Number: 248-689-4071	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0852</u>
Email Address: permut@refsing.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mor Harmi	4/24/06
DBYRNE 00000022 11122677 Signature	
40.00 Steven L. Permut	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that, SATISLOH OENSINGEN AG, at Ostringstrasse 10, 4702 Oensingen, Switzerland, a company organized and existing under the laws of the country of SWITZERLAND (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), does hereby assign, sell and set over to SATISLOH AG, at Neuhofstrasse 12, 6340 Baar, Switzerland, a company organized and existing under the laws of the country of SWITZERLAND, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), its successors, assigns or legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the Application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial Number 11/122,677 entitled "BLOCK PIECE FOR HOLDING AN OPTICAL WORKPIECE, IN PARTICULAR A SPECTACLE LENS, FOR MACHINING THEREOF" filed on May 5, 2005, including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, divisional and reissue applications.

And Assignor hereby agrees for itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

SATISLOH OENSINGEN AG

Dated: ______. 08. 2006

Dated: 27-108, 206

BY: Enuro Tille: Sall Its: Witness: Eigennann Hansple Neuhofsh. 12 6341 Boor

PATENT REEL: 017890 FRAME: 0722

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of : Claude Volken et al.

Serial No. : 11/122,677

Filed : May 5, 2005

Group Art Unit : 3723

: "Block Piece for Holding an Optical Workpiece, in Particular a Spectacle Lens, for Machining Thereof"

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on May 2006.

willis) RBARA URWILLÉR

ASSIGNMENT AND RECORDATION SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

For

Enclosed herewith please find the following:

- 1. True copy of executed Assignment for the above referenced matter
- 2. Recordation Coversheet
- 3. Check No. 9055 in the amount of \$40.00

If the Patent Office determines additional fees are necessary, it is hereby authorized and respectfully requested that it be charged to our Account No. 50-0852.

Respectfully, submitted, /ETHINGTON, B , RNES, KISSELLE, P.C. REISING

Steven L. Permut, 28,388 P.O. Box 4390 Troy, Michigan 48099 (248) 689-3500 (248) 689-4071 Customer No.: 23399

Dated: May <u>2</u>, 2006

RECORDED: 05/05/2006